SOTAC/INE0O2D01012) 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to 

inform you that the Company has received a Letter of Acceptance on November 17, 2025 amounting to approximately 

Rs. 27,63,89,634/- i.e. (Rupees Twenty-Seven Crore Sixty-Three Lakh Eighty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Four 

Only) exclusive of GST from Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limited for supply of various pharmaceuticals 

products. 

This order presents a remarkable opportunity for our company to further demonstrate its manufacturing capabilities and

[...]

domestic/ international entity; 
Domestic 

3. 

Nature of Contract, significant terms and conditions 

of order awarded, broad commercial consideration or 

size of the order; 

The Company has received a Letter of Acceptance 

amounting to approximately Rs. 27,63,89,634/- i.e. 

(Rupees Twenty-Seven Crore Sixty-Three Lakh 

Eighty- Nine Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Four Only) 

exclusive of GST from Rajasthan Medical Services 

Corporation Limited for supply of pharmaceuticals 

products i.e. Diclofenac Gel: Diclofenac Diethylamine 

1.16%, Methyl salicylate 10%, Linseed oil 3% and 

Menthol 5% under the Tender of Drug & Medicines to